

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2020- 031	B.5 Billboards	1.00 pcs	3,959.65	3,959.65
	SPL-I Hauling of Materials & Clearing	1.00 l.s	51,004.80	51,004.80
	I Excavation	11.25 m ³	476.38	5,359.28
	II Formworks	1.00 l.s	90,331.21	90,331.21
	III Steelworks	1,400.56 kg	71.16	99,663.85
	IV Concrete Works	10.25 m ³	7,322.29	75,053.47
V Plumbing Works & Pipe Installation	1.00 l.s	341,584.37	341,584.37	
TOTAL			Php 666,956.63	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **SAIRY R. RECTO**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **ZYRE TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

CONTRACTOR

By:


SAIRY R. RECTO
Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA P. AGUTAYA
PGDH - Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability